SMOOTH R&B 105.7 VACATION GIVEAWAY OFFICIAL RULES

Thursday, March 8, 2018

- 1. STARTING THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 2018 (THE "CONTEST PERIOD"), LISTENERS WILL VISIT WWW.KRNB.COM FOR THE KRNB Vacation to the Walt Disney World Resort" AND ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO WIN.
 - ONE (1) WINNER WILL BE CHOSEN RANDOMLY FROM <u>WWW.KRNB.COM</u> TO WIN A FAMILY VACATION FOR FOUR (4) TO THE *WALT DISNEY WORLD*® RESORT NEAR ORLANDO, FLORIDA (THE" PREMISES").
- 2. WINNER WILL RECEIVE A FIVE DAY/FOUR NIGHT VACATION FOR FOUR WHICH INCLUDES (1) STANDARD ROOM ACCOMMODATIONS FOR 4 NIGHTS (MAXIUMUM OF FOUR PERSONS) AT THE PREMISES SELECTED BY DISNEY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION; FOUR (4) FIVE-DAY MAGIC YOUR WAYTICKETS WITH PARK HOPPER® OPTION; FOUR (4) ROUND TRIP GROUND TRANSFERS BETWEEN ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AND THE PREMISES: PROVIDED, HOWEVER, IF WINNER RESIDES WITHIN 250 MILES OF THE PREMISES, TRANSFERS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED; AND FOUR (4) ROUND TRIP COACH AIR FARES BETWEEN THE MAJOR UNITED STATES GATEWAY AIRPORT CLOSEST TO WINNER'S RESIDENCE AND THE ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, IF WINNER RESIDES WITHIN 250 MILES OF THE PREMISES, AIR FARES WILL NOT BE PROVIDED; MEALS, TIPS, GRATUITIES, SERVICE CHARGES, TAXES, INCIDENTALS AND ALL OTHER EXPENSES NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE NOT INCLUDED.

Vacation must be taken between 3/26/2018 and 3/26/2019. Departure date and accommodations are subject to availability; certain restrictions and block-out dates may apply. Disney, its parent, related, affiliated, and subsidiary companies and their respective officers, directors agents, employees and assigns shall be released and discharged from any and all legal claims, losses, injuries, demands, damages, actions, and/or causes of actions that arise out of and/or in any way related to the prize, the receipt, use and/or enjoyment of the prize and/or the Promotion

VACATION IS FOR THE WINNER OF THE PROMOTION AND THREE (3) GUESTS OF THE WINNER'S CHOOSING.

VACATION AND VACATION COMPONENTS MAY NOT BE SOLD, TRADED, TRANSFERRED, RESCHEDULED TO DATES NOT WITHIN THE FULFILLMENT PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, OR REFUNDED. VACATION IS NOT REDEEMABLE FOR CASH.

- a. THE ESTIMATED RETAIL VALUE OF THE VACATION PACKAGE IS \$5,153.56.
- b. IF WINNER CANNOT TAKE TRIP WHEN SPECIFIED, THE PRIZE WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY FORFEITED AND AN ALTERNATE WINNER WILL BE SELECTED BY KRNB, THE SPONSOR OF THE PROMOTION ("SPONSOR").
- C. KRNB, DISNEY DESTINATIONS, THEIR PARENTS, AFFILIATES, SUBSIDIARIES, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND REPRESENTATIVES ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR AND ASSUME NO LIABILITY IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE PROMOTION INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLIGHT CANCELLATIONS, DEPARTURE DELAYS, ROUTE CHANGES, OR ANY OTHER ASPECT OF THIS PROMOTION OR THE PRIZE OR USE THEREOF.
- d. <u>TAXES</u>: PRIZES ARE SUBJECT TO ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS. THEREFORE THE PAYMENT OF ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL TAXES ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE WINNER.

PRIZE WINNER MUST BE 21 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR STIPULATED BY SPONSOR OR THE MANAGEMENT OF KRNB. PRIZE WINNER AND ADULT TRAVEL COMPANION MUST SIGN PUBLICITY AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORMS.

- 7. PRIZE WINNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PRESENT A VALID CREDIT CARD WHEN CHECKING INTO THE HOTEL. CREDIT CARD IS FOR ROOM SERVICE, ALL INCIDENTALS, USE OF THE TELEPHONE, PAY-PER-VIEW, MINI-BAR, ETC.
- 8. ADDITIONAL WAYS TO WIN MAY BE ANNOUNCED ON 105.7 KRNB, POSTED ON WWW.KRNB.COM AND DETAILED IN THE OFFICIAL REVISED RULES.
- FULL RULES FOR THIS PROMOTION ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THE KRNB OFFICES,
 E. LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400, ARLINGTON, TX 76006, BETWEEN 9AM & 5:00PM. ADDITIONAL
 COPIES CAN BE OBTAINED BY LOGGING ON TO WWW.KRNB.COM.

ALL KRNB CONTEST WINNERS CAN ONLY WIN ONE PRIZE WITHIN ANY 60-DAY PERIOD. ONE WINNER PER HOUSEHOLD PER 60 DAYS.

TO CLAIM ANY CASH, PRIZE OR GRAND PRIZE FROM KRNB, YOU MUST HAVE A VALID SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO I.D. AND BE A RESIDENT OF THE METRO AREA.

- 11. BY ACCEPTING A PRIZE, WINNER AND TRAVEL COMPANIONS AGREE TO RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS SPONSOR, DISNEY DESTINATIONS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE PARENTS, AFFILIATES, SUBSIDIARIES, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND REPRESENTATIVES FROM ANY AND ALL LOSSES, DAMAGES, RIGHTS, CLAIMS AND ACTIONS OF ANY KIND RESULTING FROM ACCEPTANCE, POSSESSION OR USE OF ANY PRIZE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. BY ACCEPTING A PRIZE, WINNER AND TRAVEL COMPANIONS MUST CONSENT TO THE USE OF HIS/HER NAME AND LIKENESS FOR ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION UNLESS PROHIBITED BY LAW. BY PARTICIPATING IN THIS PROMOTION, PARTICIPANTS AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE OFFICIAL RULES OF THIS PROMOTION.
- 12. WINNER AGREES TO THE USE HIS/HER NAME, PHOTOGRAPHS, AND VOICE FOR BROADCAST AND PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES DURING AND AFTER THE PROMOTION.
- 13. WINNER AND TRAVEL COMPANIONS AGREE THAT SPONSOR, DISNEY DESTINATIONS, THEIR PARENTS, SUBSIDIARIES, AGENTS, AFFILIATES, REPRESENTATIVES, EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH ACCEPTANCE OR USE OF THEIR PRIZE.
- 14. KRNB RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL RULES AT ANY TIME, AND BY PARTICIPATING IN THE PROMOTION, PARTICIPANTS AGREE THAT THE DECISION OF KRNB-KKDA SERVICE BROADCASTING IS FINAL.
- 15. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY AND PROMOTION IS VOID WHERE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW.

- 16. NO SUBSTITUTE OR DUPLICATE PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED. PRIZES ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE, REDEEMABLE/REFUNDABLE FOR CASH NOR CAN THEY BE SOLD, TRADED OR RESCHEDULED TO DATES NOT WITHIN THE FULFILLMENT PERIOD SET FORTH HEREIN.
- 17. THE WINNER WILL FORFEIT TRIP IF WINNER **AND** ADULT TRAVEL COMPANIONS' PUBLICITY AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORMS ARE NOT RETURNED AND A VALID AND CURRENT PHOTO IDENTIFICATION IS NOT PRESENTED TO THE KRNB PROMOTIONS DEPARTMENT UPON RETRIEVAL OF THEIR PRIZE.